

In The
Supreme Court of the United States

—————◆—————
JOSEPH P. MURR, et al.,

Petitioners,

v.

STATE OF WISCONSIN and ST. CROIX COUNTY,

Respondents.

—————◆—————
**On Writ Of Certiorari To The
Wisconsin Court Of Appeals**

—————◆—————
**BRIEF OF PROPERTY LAW PROFESSORS AS
AMICI CURIAE IN SUPPORT OF RESPONDENTS**

—————◆—————
DAVID A. DANA
NORTHWESTERN PRITZKER SCHOOL OF LAW
375 East Chicago Ave.
Chicago, IL 60611
(312) 503-0240
d-dana@law.northwestern.edu

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	Page
TABLE OF AUTHORITIES	ii
INTEREST OF <i>AMICI CURIAE</i>	1
SUMMARY OF ARGUMENT	3
ARGUMENT	5
A. Precedent Does Not Support Giving State Boundary Lines Determinative or Pre- sumptively Determinative Weight	5
B. Giving State Boundary Lines Determina- tive or Presumptively Determinative Weight Would Not Promote the Fifth Amendment’s Goal of Assuring Fairness and Justice.....	11
C. Giving State Boundary Lines Determinative or Presumptively Determinative Weight Would Encourage Socially Unproductive Gaming On the Part of Investors.....	16
CONCLUSION.....	19

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Page

CASES

<i>Eastern Enterprises v. Apfel</i> , 524 U.S. 498 (1998)	12
<i>Giovanella v. Conservation Commission of Ashland</i> , 857 N.E.2d 451 (Mass. 2006)	14
<i>Keystone Bituminous v. DeBenedectis</i> , 480 U.S. 470 (1987)	<i>passim</i>
<i>Lucas v. South Carolina Coastal Council</i> , 505 U.S. 1003 (1992)	<i>passim</i>
<i>Palazzolo v. Rhode Island</i> , 533 U.S. 606 (2001)	3, 8, 9, 10, 11
<i>Penn Central Transp. Co. v. New York City</i> , 438 U.S. 104 (1978)	<i>passim</i>
<i>Pennsylvania Coal Co. v. Mahon</i> , 260 U.S. 393 (1922)	11
<i>Tahoe-Sierra Pres. Council, Inc. v. Tahoe Reg'l Planning Agency</i> , 535 U.S. 302 (2002)	8, 10, 18, 19

CONSTITUTIONAL PROVISIONS

U.S. Const. amend. V	<i>passim</i>
----------------------------	---------------

STATUTES

Wis. Stat. Sections 236.10, .11, .40	17
--	----

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES – Continued

Page

OTHER AUTHORITIES

David A. Dana, <i>Why Do We Have A Parcel-As-A-Whole Rule?</i> , 39 VT. L. REV. 617 (2015)	10
Thomas Merrill, <i>The Landscape of Constitutional Property</i> , 86 U. VA. L. REV. 950 (2000)	6
